93’

Vice Pres1dent Shealer presided at the March meeting of Council. The meeting
convened at 8 P.M. with the following councilmen attendings: Messrs. Heflin,
Rudisill, Little, Miller, Ditzler, Delzingaro and Rebert.

Minutes of March 1l, 1977 Meeting

Tﬁe minutes of the February meeting were approved as read,

Mrs. John Earnst, speaker for a committee from H.G.-A.C., Inc. presented plans
for a walking tour of the Historic District. The tentative plans specify small
groups with a guide.- In the interest of safety they will eross the intersections
at the traffic lights. Council agreed it would have no opposition to the project as
long as the safety of all is given prime consideration.

Moved Mr, Heflin seconded Mr.. Rudisill that the bid of Wolf Farm Supply for a
Kubota I~-225 tractor at a cost of $2,700 with trade-in be accepted. Motion carried,

Moved Mr. Little seconded Mr. Heflin that Council accept the following bids.

~ Motion carried.

Service Supply Company-

1500 £t 13x22 16 ga. corrugated galv. arch pipe, plain $5.0L per fH
75 couplings for above pipe : 5.0l4 ea
500 £t 18" Round 16 ga corrugated galv. plpe plain . LL5 per £
25 couplings for above L.l5 ea
800 £+ 11x18. 16 ga. corrugated galv. arch pipe, plain . L.22 per fi
4O couplings for abowe .22 ea
200 ft 15" Round 16 ga. corrugated galv. pipe, plain 3.25 per {
. 10 couplings for above s 3425 ea
Harry T. Campbell Sons! Coe-
900 tons #1 B Doukle Washed aggregate . ‘ $2.60 per 1
2050 " #2 RC Sub base 230 n ®
50 " Screenings 2,35 n w
C. E. Williams' Sons, Ince.-
Mack Tandem Dump Truck i cu yd . $17.00 per h
Mack Single " R o % » ' : 12,00 * ®
Grader w/sliding mold board ’ 19.00 " ®
Blaw Knox Paver 1.00 ®* 4
Roller 10-12 ton with water ‘ 18.00 per
- Crawler front end loader 1 3/h yd bucket : 24,00 * ®
Crawler " n " 3 yd 33,00 * ®
Crawler Back hoe 3/L yd bucket 28,00 " w
Rubber tired loader backhoe 24 yd bucket _ 18,00 " n
Adams Courity Asphalt=-
850 t‘ons Bo Co Bo Co i R $ll.70 per tl
1150 " ID-2 Wearing SRI-H 13,65 ® ®
Service Supply Gompany=-
18000 gal. E-3 Cationic Asphalt Emultion A3 " gal
2000 " (ﬁ A%D 1t Cutback w/additive ) .516n ®
~ to use applies)
. McDermitt, Ince.
Class AA air entrained concrete $27.00 per cu yd
n A" n v 26-)-L0 n non
1]

7 B " " \ n - . 2h.80 " 1]




94

Minutes of Mar. 1, 1977 (contt'd)
LeRoy Angell Concrete Construction~

Curbs - 25 ft or less $ 7.50 per lin. ft.
25 £t or more : : Go50 # ® m

Walks - 50 ft or less 2,50 " sq. ft.
50 £t or more 1,35 # n n

Labor i 6.50 per hr

Compressor 13.00 ® n

Case Hoe B . 14,00 " m
Dump truck 8,00 ®

Cost plus 15% on labor and materials

Allen Larson, chairman of Gettysburg Municipal Author ity brought Council up to
date on the progress of the new sewage facilities. He estimated 1981 as the earliest
the plant could be in operation. Mr. Larson also expressed gratitude for held provided
by the Borough during the mmergencies of the past winter. . :

" Highway Committee to cinsider resurfacing Constitution Avenue and make recommend-
ations at the April meeting.

Mbved Mr. Rebert seconded Mr. Delzingaro that all approved bille and payrolls be
paid. Motion carried.

Moved Mr. Rebert seconded Mr. Delzingaro that the H.G.-A.C. Inc. contribution be
paid in quarterly installments beginning with March. Motion carried,

A resolution proposed by Finance Chairman, Mr., Rebert that the $12,837.00 received
under the Anti-Recession Title II be allocated for purchase of Police Radion Equipment
and for the education of the officers on the force who have not as ye& attended the
Police Academy was seconded by Mr. Heflin and was unanimously approved by Borough
Council.

- A resolution proposed by Mr. Rebert that 90% of all funds received from Revenue
Sharing grants for the calendar year 1977 be used to_underwrite a portion of the Police
budget for 1977 was seconded by *r. Heflin and approved by Council with no dissenting
votes. . ' s

Mr. Miller reported storm sewers on North Washington Street and Victor Street had
been :completed. Repairs to the walls of the Tiber at Bream's Shopping Center and
Gettysburg Silk Mill have been completed. The work on the Tiber was paid for with
funds- from Flood Disaster Relief grant, s

Moved Mr. Miller seconded Mr. Little that the Highway Department proceed placing
storm sewers according to priorities establishdd by Sewe;_Committee. Motion carried.

Moved Mr. Ditzler seconded Mr. Miller the Borough advertise for bids for 1977
Police car. Specs to be same as last year. Motion carried.

At Mr. Heflin's recommendation the Property Committee directed to study the
feasibllity of having a tank and pump installed to dispense diesel fuel,

Moved Mr. Heflin seconded Mr. Miller the Borough hold a Spring Clean-up. Borough
Manager to advertise dates. There will be one trip over town with no call backs.
Motion carried by majority vote. Mr. Delzingaro dissenting.

Moved Mr.:-Ditzler seconded Mr., Rudisill that Council adopt & resolution to use

County-aid in- the amount of $4,688.85 in conjunction with State Liquid Fuel Funds for
use in road maintenance for 1977. Mot ion carried,




Minutes of Mar. 1k, 1977 (conttd)
- Moved Mr. Ditzler seconded Mr. Delzingaro that the Borough adopt the ordinance

placing 15 minute meters on the north side of East High Street by the Post Office.
Motion carried. .

Moved Mr. Rebert seconded Mr. Iittle that the contract for 1977 with J. R.
Hershey be approved. Motion carried. . - e -

Moved Mr, Rebert seconded Mr, Ditzler the $300.00 allocated in the 77 budget
for the Gettysburg Civie Chorus be paid as requested. Motion carried.

- Moved Mr, Ditzler seconded Mr. Delzingaro the repor{;s of the Mayor, Treasurer
and Police Chief be accepted. Motion carried.

Moved Mr, Delzingaro seconded Mr. Heflin the report of H.A.R.Bs be approved
except for the application of Kathryn Schultz for an addition to a building at

145 Baltimore Street. Mrs. Schultz will be advised to present sketch before action
will be ta.kan._ Motion carried. ) .

Moved Mr. Little seconded Mr. Heflin the meeting adjourn. Motion carried.
Respéct. submitted

Ha A, Di s Sece




